 Custom Embedded Solutions
WIN Enterprises, Inc.        sales@win-ent.com,           PH: 978-688-2000
MB-80190
User Manual, Version 0.22010
Intel® Atom™ Pineview Processor based 3.5” Embedded
Board with VGA, LVDS, Dual GbE, SATA, CF & Mini PCI
 Custom Embedded Solutions
WIN Enterprises, Inc.        sales@win-ent.com,           PH: 978-688-2000

� 1 x MB-80190 SBC
� 1 x CD (Manual, Quick installation guide, Utility driver)
 ■■■■■■■■ Ordering Information
Standard
MB-8019A 3.5” Embedded Board with Intel Pineview N450 CPU, VGA, Dual
GbE, SATA, CF, COM, USB, mini PCI
MB-8019B 3.5” Embedded Board with Intel Pineview D510 CPU, VGA, Dual
GbE,
SATA, CF, COM, USB, mini PCI
MB-8019C 3.5” Embedded Board with Intel Pineview D410 CPU, VGA, Dual
GbE,
SATA, CF, COM, USB, mini PCI
* Note：All specifications are subject to change without prior notice
 Custom Embedded Solutions
WIN Enterprises, Inc.        sales@win-ent.com,           PH: 978-688-2000
1.3 Board Layout
 Custom Embedded Solutions
WIN Enterprises, Inc.        sales@win-ent.com,           PH: 978-688-2000
1.4 Board Dimension
 Custom Embedded Solutions
WIN Enterprises, Inc.        sales@win-ent.com,           PH: 978-688-2000
2. Connector/Jumper Configuration
MB-80190 Pin assignment
 Custom Embedded Solutions
WIN Enterprises, Inc.        sales@win-ent.com,           PH: 978-688-2000
 Custom Embedded Solutions
WIN Enterprises, Inc.        sales@win-ent.com,           PH: 978-688-2000
CN1: COM1
PIN1: DCD
PIN2: RXD
PIN3: TXD
PIN4: DTR
PIN5: GND
PIN6: DSR
PIN7: RTS
PIN8: CTS
PIN9: RI
CN2: VGA
PIN1: RED
PIN2: GREEN
PIN3: BLUE
PIN4: NC
PIN5: GND
PIN6: GND
PIN7: GND
PIN8: GND
PIN9: +5V
PIN10: GND
PIN11: NC
PIN12: DDC DATA
PIN13: HSYNC
PIN14: VSYNC
PIN15: DDC CLK
CN3: Reset Button
PIN1: RESET
PIN2: GND
CN4: LAN1
PIN1: MDI0+
PIN2: MDI0-
PIN3: MDI1+
PIN4: MDI2+
PIN5: MDI2-
 Custom Embedded Solutions
WIN Enterprises, Inc.        sales@win-ent.com,           PH: 978-688-2000
PIN6: MID1-
PIN7: MDI3+
PIN8: MDI3-
LED(RIGHT):SPEED
LED(LEFT): ACT/LINK
CN5: LAN2
PIN1: MDI0+
PIN2: MDI0-
PIN3: MDI1+